

# CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

	Notes	Six months ended 30 June	
		2022 RMB'000 (unaudited)	2021 RMB'000 (unaudited)
Revenues	5	69,253,054	64,099,151
Cost of revenues	6	(61,959,523)	(57,266,212)
<b>Gross Profit</b>		<b>7,293,531</b>	6,832,939
Other income	7	940,290	842,304
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(5,920,198)	(5,496,844)
Other expenses		(76,212)	(64,766)
Finance costs	8	(42,401)	(33,761)
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures		39,125	34,370
<b>Profit before tax</b>	9	<b>2,234,135</b>	2,114,242
Income tax	10	(277,051)	(291,795)
<b>Profit for the period</b>		<b>1,957,084</b>	1,822,447
<b>Attributable to:</b>			
Equity shareholders of the Company		1,895,576	1,811,462
Non-controlling interests		61,508	10,985
<b>Profit for the period</b>		<b>1,957,084</b>	1,822,447
<b>Basic/diluted earnings per share (RMB)</b>	13	<b>0.274</b>	0.262

The above condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes.